



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 422/2025**

SH PARKASH MAHTO

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik
Singh, Advs.

versus

SH SHUBHAM GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

CM Appl.40441/2025/Exemption from filing certified copies of order/

1. Allowed, subject to the Appellant filing certified copies of the order dated 27.09.2023 within a period of three weeks.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM Appl.40440/2025/Seeking condonation of delay in filing/

3. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 525 days in filing the present Appeal.
4. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the judgment in the matter was reserved on 31.08.2023 and actually the judgment delivered/uploaded in the month of October, 2024.
 - 4.1 Learned Counsel for the Appellant further submits that although the date of pronouncement is mentioned as 27.09.2023 in the judgment, the judgment was not uploaded till a year later. He requests for some time to place the documents on record in support of his contentions.
5. At his request, list on 01.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 11, 2025/r