



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 422/2025 & CM APPL. 40440/2025**

**SH PARKASH MAHTO**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

**SH SHUBHAM GUPTA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. A K Soni, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**18.12.2025**

1. Further to the order dated 11.12.2025, it appears that the report of learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi ["PD&SJ"] has not yet been furnished to this Court. The learned PD&SJ is requested to do so within one week from today.
2. This order be transmitted to the learned PD&SJ by 19.12.2025.
3. List on 08.01.2026.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**DECEMBER 18, 2025**

SS/sd/