



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 422/2025**

SH PARKASH MAHTO

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. S N Prashar & Mr. Ritik Singh,**
Adv.

versus

SH SHUBHAM GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. AK Soni, Adv. for Insurance Co.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. At joint request, list on 27th October 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sm